
NCDOT Prioritization 3.0 Project Summary

SPOT ID: T150615 Mode: Public Transit                                                             Status: Draft

GoTriangle 17 Bus Stop/Shelter Improvements 

Specific Improvement Type: 2 - Facility 

Project Category: Regional Impact

TIP#: 

Fully Funded in Draft STIP? No Cost to NCDOT: $36,000

Description:

Complete or construct 17 Bus Stop Improvements/bus shelters for Routes 400, 405, CRX, 800, 805

Project Location

PublicTransit 1/411/19/2015 02:43 PM



Statewide Mobility Total Score

Quantitative Score Division Engineer
Local Input Points

MPO/RPO Local
Input Points

N/A

Regional Impact Total Score: 0

Quantitative Score Division Engineer
Local Input Points

MPO/RPO Local
Input Points

Percent: 15%
Points: 0

Percent: 15%
Points: 0

Totals:  Weight: 0%  Weighted Score: 0

Division Needs Total Score: 0

Quantitative Score Division Engineer
Local Input Points

MPO/RPO Local
Input Points

Percent: 25%
Points: 0

Percent: 25%
Points: 0

Totals:  Weight: 0%  Weighted Score: 0

PublicTransit 2/411/19/2015 02:43 PM



Project Data
Project Ownership: Project Cost:

 First Division: Division 7  Total Project Cost: $360,000

 First Division %: 100  Other Funding: $324,000

 Second Division: Other Funding Source: Local Share
(GoTriangle/GoDurham),Fede
ral Funds

 Second Division %: 0  Cost to NCDOT: $36,000

 Third Division:

 Third Division %: 0

 First MPO/RPO: Durham Chapel Hill 
Carrboro MPO

 First MPO/RPO %: 100

 Second MPO/RPO:

 Second MPO/RPO %: 0

 Third MPO/RPO:

 Third MPO/RPO %: 0
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2 - Facility

 

GoTriangle 17 Bus Stop/Shelter Improvements

Spot Id Improvement Type Route/Facility Name

Project Type

Project Mode Public Transit

Project Category Regional Impact

Project Local ID

Specific Improvement Type 2 - Facility

Tip #

Route

Route/Facility Name GoTriangle 17 Bus Stop/Shelter Improvements

Project Description
Complete or construct 17 Bus Stop Improvements/bus
shelters for Routes 400, 405, CRX, 800, 805

Supporting Documents

State Share 10

Local Share 10

Federal Share 80

Other Share 0

Type of Project 3. Light Transit Vehicle

Transit System Legal Name Triangle Transit

Contact Person
Jon Dodson GoTriangle & GoDurham / Lindsay Smart
DCHC MPO

Contact Phone Number 919-485-7592 / 919-560-4366 ext 36443

Contact Email Address jdodson@gotriangle.org / lindsay.smart@durhamnc.gov

First MPO/RPO Durham Chapel Hill Carrboro MPO

First MPO/RPO Percent 100

First Division Division 7

First Division Percent 100

Details

Additional Facility Capacity 0

Existing Facility Capacity 0

Age Of Facility 0

Unlinked Annual Passenger Trips 10603

Projected New Unlinked Annual Passenger Trips 10921

Service Area Population Demand Response 0

Service Area Population Fixed Route 1433571

System Ridership 2011 1287157

System Ridership 2012 1578598

System Ridership 2013 1769200

 Previous Save & Return to Map View
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2 - Facility

 

GoTriangle 17 Bus Stop/Shelter Improvements

Spot Id Improvement Type Route/Facility Name

Type of Project 3. Light Transit Vehicle

Transit System Legal Name Triangle Transit

Contact Person
Jon Dodson GoTriangle & GoDurham / Lindsay Smart
DCHC MPO

Contact Phone Number 919-485-7592 / 919-560-4366 ext 36443

Contact Email Address jdodson@gotriangle.org / lindsay.smart@durhamnc.gov

First MPO/RPO Durham Chapel Hill Carrboro MPO

First MPO/RPO Percent 100

First Division Division 7

First Division Percent 100

Details

Additional Facility Capacity 0

Existing Facility Capacity 0

Age Of Facility 0

Unlinked Annual Passenger Trips 10603

Projected New Unlinked Annual Passenger Trips 10921

Service Area Population Demand Response 0

Service Area Population Fixed Route 1433571

System Ridership 2011 1287157

System Ridership 2012 1578598

System Ridership 2013 1769200

System Ridership 2014 1822853

System Ridership 2015 1843735

Cost

Estimated Total Project Cost $ 360,000

Other Funding Sources

Local Share(GoTriangle/GoDurham) $ 36,000

Federal Funds $ 288,000

Cost To NCDOT $ 36,000

Score

N/A

Last 3 Editors

ncid\lindsaysmart 11/19/2015 2:42:39 PM

ncid\selee 11/19/2015 2:10:44 PM

ncid\CDCoppola 11/16/2015 1:07:18 PM
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